Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/19/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Ν		Name	Execution Date
Worldcom, Inc.			04/19/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MCI, Inc.		
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway		
City:	Ashburn		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20147		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe		
	6665		
Patent Number:	6665	5701	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)351-366	5701	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (703)351-366 be sent via US Mail 703-351-357	5701 55 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)351-366 be sent via US Mail 703-351-357 patents@ven	5701 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 zon.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)351-366 be sent via US Mail 703-351-357 patents@ver Verizon Pate	5701 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 zon.com nt Management Group	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)351-366 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 703-351-357 patents@ven Verizon Pate 1320 N. Cou	5701 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 zon.com nt Management Group	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)351-366 (703)351-366 (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351-357) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (703-351) (70	5701 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 zon.com nt Management Group	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (703)351-366 be sent via US Mail 703-351-357 patents@ven Verizon Pate 1320 N. Cour 9th Floor Arlington, VIF	5701 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 zon.com nt Management Group thouse Road	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)351-366 (703)351-366 (703-351-357) patents@ver Verizon Pate 1320 N. Cour 9th Floor Arlington, VIF	5701 5701 55 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50 zon.com nt Management Group thouse Road RGINIA 22201	

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0621

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WORLDCOM, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCI, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCI, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.



3705802 8100M 040305758

Darriet Smith Mindson HAHELMENTA FASTI Service 36792283

DATE: 04-27-04

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0622

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 FM 04/19/2004 FILED 05:23 FM 04/19/2004 SRV 040285044 - 3705802 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

WORLDCOM, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

into

MCI, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

pursuant to

Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Sections 253 and 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), MCI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>MCI</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of WorldCom, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("<u>WorldCom</u>"), with and into its wholly owned subsidiary MCI (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The names and states of incorporation of MCI and WorldCom, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger, are:

<u>Name</u> MCI, Inc. WorldCom, Inc. <u>State</u> Delaware Georgia

WorldCom owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of MCI.

3. On July 21, 2002, WorldCom, Inc. and certain of its direct and indirect subsidiaries filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "<u>Bankruptcy Code</u>") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "<u>Bankruptcy Court</u>") (Case No. 02-13533 (AJG)). The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated April 19, 2004, by and between WorldCom and MCI (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been duly adopted by MCI in accordance with and pursuant to the authority granted to MCI under Section 303 of the DGCL and the Modified Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization Under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code of WorldCom, *et al.* (the "<u>Plan</u>"), as confirmed on October 31, 2003 by order (the "<u>Order</u>") of the Bankruptcy Court. The Agreement of Merger has been duly adopted by WorldCom in accordance with and pursuant to the authority granted to WorldCom under the Plan. Provision for the making of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Agreement of Merger is contained in the Order of the Bankruptcy Court having jurisdiction under the Bankruptcy Code. Pursuant to the Flan

NY2/\1341655\00\SR8708).DOC\81793.0004

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0623 and the Order, no board or stockholder approval is required to adopt the Agreement of Merger and to effectuate the merger contemplated therein.

4. The corporation surviving the Merger shall be MCI, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>").

5. The Certificate of Incorporation of MCI shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, Attention: Secretary.

7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of MCI or stockholder of WorldCom.

8. The effective date and time of the merger shall be on April 20, 2004 at 6:00 a.m. (Eastern time) (the "Effective Time").

At the Effective Time, the authorized capital stock of MCI shall consist of 3,000,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share. Immediately prior to the Effective Time, the authorized capital stock of WorldCom shall consist of 4,850,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, all of which shall be extinguished after the Effective Time pursuant to the Plan.

2

NY23134165510848837081.DOC181791.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MCI, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed on the jet day of April, 2004.

MCI, INC. (a Delaware corporation) By: COCAN C Name: Robert T. Blakely Executive Vice President and Title: Chief Financial Officer

-, (e)

NY2:\\34}6550\$\SR#7081.DOC\81793.0004

TOTAL P.04

RECORDED: 06/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0625